regardless of declaration to continue the nonuse of the use or improvements designed for 

the use. 

Response: Not applicable.  The legal non-conforming use has not ceased. 

8-2C-46:  WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITY: 

A. Setback: 

1.  A wireless communication facility shall not be located closer than five 

thousand two hundred eighty feet (5,280') (1 mile) from an existing cellular 

tower. 

Response:  Not applicable as a wireless communication facility as defined by the City’s code 

is not proposed.  § 8-7A-2 defines a Wireless Communication Facility as (a) steel 

monopole, guywire tower, lattice tower or other similar structure designed to

[...]

cabinet and an emergency generator, and the required minimum 5-foot setback to 

all property lines in the C-2 zone will be maintained. 

B.  Height: The maximum height, including all antenna attachments shall be one 

hundred feet (100') in the C-1 zone and one hundred twenty five feet (125') in the 

LI zone. 

Response:  Not applicable as the existing facility is not within a C-1 or LI zone.  As previously 

stated the proposed installation includes installing antennas and ancillary 

equipment at the 90-foot level on the existing 119’ monopole that was legally